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Чемпіонат U-21
2020/21 22-й тур, Матч №149

П`ятниця, 16.04.2021, 14:00, "Лтава", Полтава. 9°C.

«Ворскла» Полтава

2 : 1

«Зоря» Луганськ

51 Ісенко Павло
41 Павлюк Євген
47 Хрипчук Данііл
32 Куценко Єгор
59 Опанасенко Євген
49 Ульяницький Артур
57 Книш Кирило
60 Нестеренко Іван
53 Сємілєт Даніїл (К)
43 Кравчук Данило
65 Кожевніков Олександр

Запасні
81 Слуцький Олексій
36 Мороховець Віталій
19 Крупський Ілля
54 Гладковський Леон
16 Уманець Артем
15 Конате Салія Черіф
45 Пось Олександр
24 Посєвкін Радіон

Тренер
Косовський Віталій

31 Рибак Владислав
54 Єлець Олег
40 Махонін Артем (К)
65 Васько Артем
35 Товкач Артем
72 Шаповалов Ярослав
42 Мильченко Артем
74 Зоренко Владислав
68 Демченко Сергій
76 Хлань Максим
75 О. Фрімпонг

Запасні
71 Жилкін Антон
64 Мельник Даніїл
79 Сербінов Данило
60 Тузенко Данило
47 Яриш Степан
56 Андрущенко Андрій

Тренер
Баранов Василь

Арбітр:
Пасхал Ігор
Асистент 1:
Миронов Олексій
Асистент 2:
Сердюк Денис
4-й арбітр:
Коваленко Андрій
Спостерігач арбітражу:
Коваленко Геннадій
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24' 68 Демченко Сергій

26' 54 Єлець Олег

65 Кожевніков Олександр 27'

31' 74 Зоренко Владислав

31' 76 Хлань Максим

43 Кравчук Данило 33'

65 Кожевніков Олександр 40'

45' 72 Шаповалов Ярослав

41 Павлюк Євген
36 Мороховець Віталій 46'

53 Сємілєт Даніїл
15 Конате Салія Черіф 46'

53' 42 Мильченко Артем

57' 72 Шаповалов Ярослав
64 Мельник Даніїл

57 Книш Кирило
54 Гладковський Леон 60'

43 Кравчук Данило 65'

68' 76 Хлань Максим
56 Андрущенко Андрій

68' 75 О. Фрімпонг
79 Сербінов Данило

75' 74 Зоренко Владислав
60 Тузенко Данило

49 Ульяницький Артур 76'

60 Нестеренко Іван
16 Уманець Артем 80'

32 Куценко Єгор 86'

65 Кожевніков Олександр
45 Пось Олександр 88'

51 Ісенко Павло 89'

Умовні позначення

 Червона картка Друга жовта картка Жовта картка Гол

 Пенальті Автогол Заміна Нереалізованний пенальті


